SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).

7988/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2015 in DBCRA No. 666/2009 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

GIRRAJ Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHARMI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/09/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice to Respondent No.3.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.09.22 16:20:51 IST Reason: