```
/ww.ecourtsin
```

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7988/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2015 in DBCRA No. 666/2009 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At

Jaipur)

GIRRAJ

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHARMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR